

IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1602 OF 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2004 in WP No. 7630/2004
of HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

BEE FATHIMA AND ORS.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

SAFUBAI ABBASBHAI BANDUKWALA AND ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 31/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhimrao N. Naik, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

In the meantime, dispossession is stayed subject to payment of arrears of rent as on 31st January, 2005 and an undertaking to pay the future rent as per agreement.

Record of the High Court as well as lower court be summoned.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master