

ã
ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 848 OF 2005

BEE FATHIMA AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAFUBAI ABBASBHAI BANDUKWALA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For vacating stay and office report)

Date: 29/04/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. N.A. Bandukwala, Adv.

Ms. Sheenam Parwanda, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the appellants, let this matter come up after summer vacation, to enable him to file reply-affidavit.

(J.S. Rawat)
ngh)
Court Master
Master

(Kanwal Si
Court