

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 848 OF 2005

BEE FATHIMA AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAFUBAI ABBASBHAI BANDUKWALA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/03/2006 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.N Bandukwala, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Nupur, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gopal singh, Adv.

Mr. Nishakanth Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The appeal, accordingly, fails and the same is

dismissed. The appellants are granted time till 31st December, 2006

to vacate the premises in question, as agreed to by the learned

counsel for the respondents upon filing usual undertaking within

four weeks from today.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om Prakash

]

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 848 OF 2005

Bee Fathima And Ors.

.. Appellant(s)

Versus

Safubai Aabbasbhai Bandukwala And

.. Respondent(s)

Ors.

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned

order. The appeal, accordingly, fails and the same is dismissed. The

appellants are granted time till 31st December, 2006 to vacate the

premises in question, as agreed to by the learned counsel for the

respondents upon filing usual undertaking within four weeks from

today.

..J

.....

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

..J

.....

[A.K. MATHUR]

NEW DELHI ,

MARCH 09 , 2006 .